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Summer Newsletter 

Dear parents/carers  
 
Welcome back for the Summer term. What lovely weather we 
had over the Easter break let’s hope it continues.  
PLEASE NOTE SOME CHANGES TO DATES FOR 

YOUR DIARIES. 
 
 
Rock Challenge 
As you know over 60 Key Stage 2 children took part in the Rock      
Challenge competition in April and we came a very close second. In the  
Easter holidays Miss Kingston was informed that we have got a place in 
the Northern finals in Grimsby. We are all very pleased and excited. 

However the  date of the final is Thursday the 27th June which is the same day that 
we had planned to have our KS2 sports day. So because of this, the KS2 sports 
day will now be on Monday the 1st July in the afternoon at 1.30pm 
 
POLITE NOTICE 
We have had a request from our neighbours around the school and beyond to ask   
parents and relatives to take care when picking up and dropping off children as some  
residents have had their access blocked so are unable to get their own cars out. 

 
Also, you may have seen that we have some plant pots outside the 
school and some plants around the front of the school. Please could you 
ensure that your children do not spoil these or walk over the plant beds. I 
am sure you want to keep the school looking nice and wouldn’t want to 
spoil the caretakers’ and Mr Murray’s hard work. 
 
Uniform 
Now the better weather is, hopefully, on its way just a word about uni-
form. School uniform-type shorts may be worn-no denims or sports 

shorts please. Summer dresses in blue and white or yellow and white check may be 
worn. Children need their PE kit every day-white tee shirt and black shorts. They 
must have black sandshoes every day.  
Please ensure children wear sensible outdoor shoes and socks as we don’t want      
accidents. 
 
Nursery Places. 
We still have some 15 hour places left in the nursery this term as well as some 30 
hour free places for those eligible. Call into the office to find out more. 
 
We are full in September for our new Foundation 2 starters so if you have missed out 
on a place you must send in an appeal to the local Authority who deal with              
admissions. 
 
Regards 
Mrs Murray 
 
 

SummerTerm 3.1. 2019 

Dates for your Diary 

 Term dates 

Sun 28th April-Green power 
racing 

Mon 6th May-Bank Holiday 

Wed 8th May –Local            
Governing Body meeting 

13th May-Y6 SATs week 

May-Y2 SATs 

Tues 21st May-Y6 trip RAF 
Yorkshire air museum 

Sat 25th-2nd June-Half Term 

Wed 5th June-Y5 Beverley 
Minster 

10th June-Y1 Phonic testing 
week 

Mon/Tues 17th/18th June-F2 
Trip 

Wed 19th June-Y4 Big Blow 
Brass- 

Mon 24th June-KS2 Singing 
Carnival –City Hall 

Tues 25th June-Book Award Y5 
group 

Tues 25th June pm-F2 and KS1 
sports 

Wed 26th June-F1 sports 

Thurs 27th June –Grimsby 
Rock Challenge 

Mon 1st July-KS2 sports 
day 

Wed 3rd July-London Trip 
6ND 

Thurs 4th July-London Trip 
6RK 

Fri 5th July-School Summer 
fair 

Wed 17th July– Creative     
afternoon 

 

Fri 19th July– 3.10pm School 
closes for the Summer holidays 

Tues 3rd September 2019– 
School opens for children 

 

 

Don’t forget we don’t authorise holidays but we 
still need to know about them due to safeguarding 
reasons.  96% attendance is expected by Ofsted 


